
300 E Superstition Boulevard
Apache Junction, AZ  85119City of Apache Junction, Arizona

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-423 Name: Regional Pavements Award September 2019

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Consent Agenda

File created: In control:8/21/2019 City Council Meeting

On agenda: Final action:9/3/2019

Title: Consideration of approval of consideration of award of contract to Regional Pavements for the slurry
seal of Apache Villa and Ironwood Cove subdivisions. The work would be through the cooperative
Mohave Contract No. 14Y-RPMA-0317 in the amount of $232,288.58 plus a 10% contingency for
unforeseen change orders in the amount of $23,228.85 for a total project cost not to exceed
$255,517.43. Project was presented and discussed as part of the FY 19/20 Capital Improvement Plan
(CIP) and Street Maintenance Plan at the August 6, 2019 city council meeting. Work is planned for
this Fall, depending on scheduling and weather conditions.

Sponsors: Shane Kiesow

Indexes: Community Infrastructure

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PW2019-42 Agreement - Regional

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Consideration of approval of consideration of award of contract to Regional Pavements for the slurry seal of
Apache Villa and Ironwood Cove subdivisions. The work would be through the cooperative Mohave Contract
No. 14Y-RPMA-0317 in the amount of $232,288.58 plus a 10% contingency for unforeseen change orders in
the amount of $23,228.85 for a total project cost not to exceed $255,517.43. Project was presented and
discussed as part of the FY 19/20 Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) and Street Maintenance Plan at the August
6, 2019 city council meeting. Work is planned for this Fall, depending on scheduling and weather conditions.

City of Apache Junction, Arizona Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

